
Join us for our Thanksgiving Eve Service at 7:00pm.
(There isn't a midweek meal before this service.)

Or join us online at https://communityrc.org/watch-live
















T H A N K S G I V I N G
U P D A T E

N o v e m b e r  2 3 ,  2 0 2 2

THIS WEEK
Wednesday, November 23

7:00pm- Thanksgiving Eve Service
No MIdweek meal



Saturday, November 26

7:00am- Prayer Ministry
10:00am- AA Meeting



Sunday, November 27

8:00, 9:00 & 10:45AM- Sunday Services
No Sunday School

4:30pm- Choir



Monday, November 28
7:00-8:00PM- The Wired Word



Tuesday, November 29
9:30-10:30am- Play Group



Wednesday, November 30

5:30-6:30pm- Midweek Meal-Tacos
6:30-7:30pm- Midweek Classes for

Children, M.S. Youth Group & Adults 
7:30-8:30pm- 

High School Youth Group







NEW PRAYER REQUESTS
• Lexi Valentine
• Marcia Groenweg's brother-in-law
(leukemia)






CONDOLENCES
Our condolences go out to Dan Brands and

his family on the passing of his
grandmother. 

Please keep the family in your prayers.



Sponsor a child in Haiti for $125/ year!

Check out The Link in the lobby 
to pick a child to sponsor!

Sunday, November 27
No Sunday School




Sunday, December 4
    Christmas Choir Concerts 9:00am and 10:45am




Sunday, December 4
Kids Christmas Program 4:00pm

(K-5 kids PRACTICE 1-4pm ON Sunday 12/4)
(Preschool Kids arrive at 3:45pm in Kid's Wing)




Monday, December 5
    WD <40< Lipstick Christmas Party 7:00pm 

RSVP to Liz by Nov. 30 (liz.teel@communityrc.org)



Wednesday, December 14 & 21 – NO Mid-Week



Saturday, December 24
    Christmas Eve Communion Services 3:00pm, 4:00pm, and 5:00pm




Sunday, December 25 
    Christmas Morning Service 10:00am






H a p p y  T h a n k s g i v i n g !  

T h e  f u l l  n e w s l e t t e r  

w i l l  b e  b a c k  n e x t  w e e k😊

https://communityrc.org/watch-live

